

RFT 22.019 CfT 8642316
Query Response Sheet No. 5
RFT 22.019 Invitation to Tender for the Construction of a New TwoStorey Tertiary Education Building Extension at Drogheda Institute of Further Education for LMETB

This query response sheet contains responses to queries received up to (15.00) hours on 07/08/2026).

Query/Response	Date/Time Query Received
<u>Query 1:</u> - Drawing ZZ L1 DRE 6302 is missing - It is titled in the package correctly, but when printed its Drawing ZZ L0 DRE 6301 - LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6200 Shows 3 No Cable type 12 to MSB in new Extension, LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6201 Shows 2 No Cable type 12 to MDC panel, which cable schedule is correct. - LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6200, Where is Dist BD Astro Turf panel Located, Not shown on drawings. - LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6201, Where is DB.GPL 2 .MT Located, Not shown on drawings. - Are Hand Dryers wire Only as per spec. If they are to be supplied by Electrical contractor, what spec is required. - No hand dryers allowed on first floor level. - Are these units wire only as per spec, To be supplied by others. - Fire Alarm Schematic shows Vesda in Lift shaft, Fire Alarm Drawings show smoke detection in lift shaft, Which System should we use? - Site Lighting drawing Ref Site Lighting-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-DR-E-6002, mentions 5 meter hinged Columns, 6 meter Column mentioned in equipment schedule. - ZB light not shown on Equipment Schedule. <u>Response:</u> Please note the queries outlined above have previously been responded to in Query Response No. 4 Issued 31.7.26 Message 8642316. - Drawing ZZ L1 DRE 6302 is missing - It is titled in the package correctly, but when printed its Drawing ZZ L0 DRE 6301. Please refer to Query Response No. 4 - LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6200 Shows 3 No Cable type 12 to MSB in new Extension, LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6201 Shows 2 No Cable type 12 to MDC panel, which cable schedule is correct. The 3 Cables is the correct one, drawing ending 6200. - LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6200, Where is Dist BD Astro Turf panel Located, Not shown on drawings. Please refer to Query Response No. 4.	04/08/2026 10:32

- Please note the Astro Turf board is located at the gate to the pitch, location identified in the photo below.



- LV Schematic-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-SC-E-6201, Where is DB.GPL 2 .MT Located, Not shown on drawings. **Please refer to Query Response No. 4.**
- Are Hand Dryers wire Only as per spec. If they are to be supplied by Electrical contractor, what spec is required. **Please refer to Query Response No. 4**
- No hand dryers allowed on first floor level. **Please refer to Query Response No. 4**
- Are these units wire only as per spec, To be supplied by others. **Please refer to Query Response No. 4**
- Fire Alarm Schematic shows Vesda in Lift shaft, Fire Alarm Drawings show smoke detection in lift shaft, Which System should we use? **Please refer to Query Response No. 4**
- Site Lighting drawing Ref Site Lighting-2999-SMK-ZZ-XX-DR-E-6002, mentions 5 meter hinged Columns, 6 meter Column mentioned in equipment schedule. **Please refer to Query Response No. 4.**
- ZB light not shown on Equipment Schedule. **Please refer to Query Response No. 4**

Query 2:

Good afternoon, would it be possible to extend the range of completed projects for qualification to 6 years?

Response:

After careful consideration, the Contracting Authority will **not** be granting an extension to 6 years.

04/08/2026

12:41

Query 3:

Good morning,
Regarding the SAQ B2 form - does Part 2 (ER Reference) need to be completed at tender stage?
The guidance is a bit contradictory

Response:

We can confirm the SAQ B2 Part 2 '**Appendix B2 Certificate of Satisfactory Execution – Main Contractors**' does need to be completed at tender submission stage.

07/08/2026

10:04